
DPH PPE Donations Received in FY24 
Inventory Transaction Report Run on 6/7/2024

Item Item Description Donated  Qty Unit Price  Total Cost
CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 61,800                      7.94                   490,692.00                 
CA3000130 Abbott BinaxNow Test Kits 24,800                      6.73                   166,984.60                 
EM100139 Masks-Disposable 300,000                    0.03                   9,000.00                     
EM100140 Masks-Disposable, Kids 70,000                      0.03                   2,100.00                     
CA1000132 BinaxNow OTC Test Kit (4 Pack 37,562                      7.47                   280,588.14                 
CA1000133 InteliSwab OTC Test Kit (2 pa 9,504                        8.76                   83,255.04                   
Grand Total 503,666                    1,032,619.78             



BU Item Item Descr Group Trx Date Trx Date Timestamp Receipt No Receipt LinOrder No Line Base Qty Std UOM Trx Qty Trx UOM Default Ac  Ext Cost E  Area Lev 1 Adjust TypAdjust Rea  Comments Exclude fr  Event ID Last Cycle Exp Issue Trx User Trx SourceSrc BU PO ID PO Date Supplier Price Account Dept ID Dept DescFund CodeAuthority PC Bus UnProject Activity Unit Price Total Cost
SF010 CA1000130 Abbott BinaxNow Test Kits 020 Putaway 7/13/2023 7/13/2023 9:38 0000004287 1 0 22400.0000 EA 22400.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A CA State DPH donation Y 0 6/18/2021 216952 IN 0.00000 -          -                  
SF010 CA1000130 Abbott BinaxNow Test Kits 050 User Adjustments 7/26/2023 7/26/2023 14:37 0 0 22400.0000 EA 22400.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A Decrease 39,016 units/ Physical inventory by Alex.     Y 0 6/18/2021 229013 IN 0.00000 -          -                  
SF010 CA3000130 Abbott BinaxNow Test Kits 050 User Adjustments 7/26/2023 7/26/2023 14:29 0 0 22400.0000 EA 22400.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A Increase 63,800 units/ Physical inventory done by AY 0 6/18/2021 229013 IN 0.00000 6.73        150,824.80     
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 7/13/2023 7/13/2023 9:37 0000004286 1 0 4320.0000 EA 4320.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A DLA Troop donation Y 0 6/30/2023 216952 IN 0.00000 7.94        34,300.80       
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 7/25/2023 7/25/2023 7:30 0000004294 1 0 2160.0000 EA 2160.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A DLA Troop Support Donation Y 0 6/30/2023 216952 IN 0.00000 7.94        17,150.40       
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 7/27/2023 7/27/2023 7:18 0000004300 1 0 2160.0000 EA 2160.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A Donation from Defense Logistic Agency (   Y 0 6/30/2023 216952 IN 0.00000 7.94        17,150.40       
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 8/1/2023 8/1/2023 9:46 0000004306 1 0 2160.0000 EA 2160.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A DLA Troop Donation Y 0 6/30/2023 216952 IN 0.00000 7.94        17,150.40       
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 8/15/2023 8/15/2023 13:18 0000004317 1 0 4512.0000 EA 4512.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A DLA Troop Donation Y 0 6/30/2023 216952 IN 0.00000 7.94        35,825.28       
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 9/5/2023 9/5/2023 10:34 0000004326 1 0 2064.0000 EA 2064.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A DLA Troop Support Donation Y 0 6/30/2023 216952 IN 0.00000 7.94        16,388.16       
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 9/18/2023 9/18/2023 15:00 0000004335 1 0 2160.0000 EA 2160.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A DLA Troop Support donation Y 0 6/30/2023 220939 IN 0.00000 7.94        17,150.40       
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 9/20/2023 9/20/2023 13:15 0000004336 1 0 2160.0000 EA 2160.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A donation of Abbott BinaxNow Y 0 6/30/2023 220939 IN 0.00000 7.94        17,150.40       
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 10/3/2023 10/3/2023 9:25 0000004340 1 0 2160.0000 EA 2160.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A DLA TROOP DONATIONS Y 0 6/30/2023 220939 IN 0.00000 7.94        17,150.40       
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 10/5/2023 10/5/2023 10:55 0000004342 1 0 2160.0000 EA 2160.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A DLA TROOP DONATIONS Y 0 6/30/2023 220939 IN 0.00000 7.94        17,150.40       
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 10/17/2023 10/17/2023 10:03 0000004351 1 0 4320.0000 EA 4320.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A DLA TROOP DONATIONS Y 0 6/30/2023 220939 IN 0.00000 7.94        34,300.80       
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 10/24/2023 10/24/2023 10:05 0000004356 1 0 4320.0000 EA 4320.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A DLA TROOP DONATION Y 0 6/30/2023 220939 IN 0.00000 7.94        34,300.80       
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 11/9/2023 11/9/2023 8:32 0000004365 1 0 4320.0000 EA 4320.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A DLA TROOP DONATIONS Y 0 6/30/2023 220939 IN 0.00000 7.94        34,300.80       
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 12/5/2023 12/5/2023 12:29 0000004379 1 0 4320.0000 EA 4320.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A DLA TROOP DONATIONS Y 0 6/30/2023 220939 IN 0.00000 7.94        34,300.80       
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 12/20/2023 12/20/2023 16:25 0000004385 1 0 4320.0000 EA 4320.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A DLA TROOP DONATIONS Y 0 6/30/2023 220939 IN 0.00000 7.94        34,300.80       
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 1/10/2024 1/10/2024 12:04 0000004389 1 0 4320.0000 EA 4320.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A DLA TROOP DONATION Y 0 6/30/2023 220939 IN 0.00000 7.94        34,300.80       
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 3/8/2024 3/8/2024 13:26 0000004429 1 0 4320.0000 EA 4320.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A DLA TROOP DONATION Y 0 6/30/2023 220939 IN 0.00000 7.94        34,300.80       
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 3/25/2024 3/25/2024 10:00 0000004438 1 0 4320.0000 EA 4320.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A DLA Troop Donations Y 0 6/30/2023 220939 IN 0.00000 7.94        34,300.80       
SF010 EM100139 Masks-Disposable 020 Putaway 3/25/2024 3/25/2024 16:35 0000004439 1 0 300000.0000 EA 300000.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A Donation from Vizcom ICT LLC Y 0 3/25/2024 220939 IN 0.00000 0.03        9,000.00         
SF010 EM100140 Masks-Disposable, Kids 020 Putaway 3/25/2024 3/25/2024 16:35 0000004439 2 0 70000.0000 EA 70000.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A Donation from Vizcom ICT LLC Y 0 3/25/2024 220939 IN 0.00000 0.03        2,100.00         
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 14:00 0000004465 2 0 1128.0000 EA 1128.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A Donation from the State/CDPH Y 0 6/30/2023 220939 IN 0.00000 7.94        8,956.32         
SF010 CA1000132 BinaxNow OTC Test Kit (4 Pack 020 Putaway 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 14:00 0000004465 3 0 24432.0000 EA 24432.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A Donation from the State/CDPH Y 0 4/17/2024 220939 IN 0.00000 7.47        182,507.04     
SF010 CA1000133 InteliSwab OTC Test Kit (2 pa 020 Putaway 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 14:00 0000004465 4 0 3024.0000 EA 3024.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A Donation from the State/CDPH Y 0 4/17/2024 220939 IN 0.00000 8.76        26,490.24       
SF010 CA3000130 Abbott BinaxNow Test Kits 020 Putaway 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 14:00 0000004465 1 0 2160.0000 EA 2160.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A Donation from the State/CDPH Y 0 6/18/2021 220939 IN 0.00000 6.73        14,543.82       
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 5/20/2024 5/20/2024 9:33 RCV0000770 1 0 96.0000 EA 96.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A Y 0 6/30/2023 200267 IN 0.00000 7.94        762.24            
SF010 CA1000132 BinaxNow OTC Test Kit (4 Pack 020 Putaway 5/20/2024 5/20/2024 9:24 RCV0000766 1 0 11834.0000 EA 11834.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A Y 0 4/17/2024 200267 IN 0.00000 7.47        88,399.98       
SF010 CA1000132 BinaxNow OTC Test Kit (4 Pack 020 Putaway 5/20/2024 5/20/2024 9:31 RCV0000768 1 0 1296.0000 EA 1296.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A Y 0 4/17/2024 200267 IN 0.00000 7.47        9,681.12         
SF010 CA1000133 InteliSwab OTC Test Kit (2 pa 020 Putaway 5/20/2024 5/20/2024 9:29 RCV0000767 1 0 768.0000 EA 768.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A Y 0 4/17/2024 200267 IN 0.00000 8.76        6,727.68         
SF010 CA3000130 Abbott BinaxNow Test Kits 020 Putaway 5/20/2024 5/20/2024 9:32 RCV0000769 1 0 120.0000 EA 120.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A Y 0 6/18/2021 200267 IN 0.00000 6.73        807.99            
SF010 CA1000133 InteliSwab OTC Test Kit (2 pa 020 Putaway 5/21/2024 5/21/2024 9:37 RCV0000772 1 0 3552.0000 EA 3552.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A Y 0 4/17/2024 200267 IN 0.00000 8.76        31,115.52       
SF010 CA3000130 Abbott BinaxNow Test Kits 020 Putaway 5/21/2024 5/21/2024 9:36 RCV0000771 1 0 120.0000 EA 120.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A Y 0 6/18/2021 200267 IN 0.00000 6.73        807.99            
SF010 CA1000133 InteliSwab OTC Test Kit (2 pa 020 Putaway 5/31/2024 5/31/2024 14:04 RCV0000773 1 0 2160.0000 EA 2160.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMC A Donated from State/CDPH Y 0 4/17/2024 200267 IN 0.00000 8.76        18,921.60       

Item Item Descr Group Unit Price Sum of Base QSum of Total Cost
CA10001 Abbott BinaxNo   020 Putaway -                                                         22,400.00     -                                 

050 User Adjustments -                                                         22,400.00     -                                 
CA10001 Abbott BinaxNo     020 Putaway 7.94                                                        61,800.00     490,692.00                    
CA30001 Abbott BinaxNo   020 Putaway 6.73                                                        2,400.00       16,159.80                      

050 User Adjustments 6.73                                                        22,400.00     150,824.80                     
EM10013 Masks-Disposabl 020 Putaway 0.03                                                        300,000.00   9,000.00                        
EM10014 Masks-Disposabl  020 Putaway 0.03                                                        70,000.00     2,100.00                        
CA10001 BinaxNow OTC T    020 Putaway 7.47                                                        37,562.00     280,588.14                    
CA10001 InteliSwab OTC T    020 Putaway 8.76                                                        9,504.00       83,255.04                      

Grand Total 548,466.00   1,032,619.78                 



FY24 Donated Items

Item Item Description Item Cost
CA3000130 Abbott BinaxNow Test Kits - MH 6.73               
CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 7.94               
CA1000132 BinaxNow OTC Test Kit (4 Pack) 7.47               
CA1000133 InteliSwab OTC Test Kit (2 pack) 8.76               
EM100139 Masks-Disposable 0.03               
EM100140 Masks-Disposable, Kids 0.03               



Item Item Descr Comment Confirmation Quantity Cost Unit Cost
CA3000130 Abbott BinaxNow Test Kits 40 test kits per box confirmed by Solomon on 5/10/24 Fisher Scientifics 40 309.00     7.73         

Diska 40 199.99     5.00         
Peach Medical Group 40 299.00     7.48         
Average Price 269.33     6.73         
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Item Item Descr Comment Confirmation Quantity Cost Unit Cost
CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 2 test kits per box confirmed by Solomon on 5/10/24 Walmart 2 15.88  7.94               

Amazon 2 15.88  7.94               
Average Price 15.88  7.94               
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Item Item Descr Comment Confirmation Quantity Cost Unit Cost
CA1000132 BinaxNow OTC Test Kit (4 Pack) 4 test kits per box confirmed by Solomon on 5/10/24 Walmart 4 29.88      7.47        

Amazon 4 29.88      7.47        
Average Price 29.88      7.47        

amazon De livering to San Jose 95 124 Hello, sign 1n Returns "\£, 
.__, © Update location .a EN . Account & Lists • & Order-s • • cart 

All Medical Care • Groceries • Best Sellers Amazon Basics Music New Releases Prime • Customer Service Today's Deals Amazon Home Registry Books Phanmacy Gift Cards • Smart Home Celebrate National Small Business Month 

Industrial & Scientifi c Janitoria l & Facilities Safety Supplies Medical Supplies Food Service Diag nost ic Equipm ent Material H and li ng Educa t io nal Supplies Seal ants and Lu bricant s Add it ive Manufactur in g Laboratory Suppl ies 

88 Departments v 

< Back to results 

Roll over image to zoom in 

Frequently bought together 

a 

•• •• 

BinaxNOW COVID- 19 Antigen Self Test, 1 Pack, 4 Test s Total, 
COVID Test With 15-M inute Results With o ut Sending t o a Lab, 
Easy to Use at Home 
Brand: BinaxNOW 

4.6 ****"tr V 
15,988 rat ing s I Sea rc h this page 

9K+ bought in past mon tJh 

Price: $29.88 {S7.47 / Count) Get Fast, Free Sh ipping w it h Amazon Prime 

FREE Returns v 

Style: 4 Test Tot al 

2 Test Tota l 
5 15.88 
($7.94 / Count) 

4 Test Tota l 
~ 29.88 
($ 7.47 / C.ount) 

10 Test Tot al 
$69.88 
($6.99 / llem) 

• TRUSTED TECHNO LOGY: BinaxNOW Self Test uses t he same t echnolgy used by doct ors t o t est fo r COVID-
19. Detects m ult iple COVID- 19 variants, includ ing Delta and Omicron* 

• FAST RESULTS: FDA Autho rized 15-M inut e Self Test : Convenient COVID-19 at -home test prov ides fa st , 
rel iable results in 15 minutes, result s any t ime, anywhere; no need f or a prescript ion or send t o a lab. 

• RELIABLE and EASY-TO-USE: Requ ires j ust a shallow nasal swab that yo u can do yourself; includes easy-to­

follow instructions. 

• FOR AGES 2 and ABOVE: COVID-19 test suitable for k ids, whe n adm inistered by an adult , and fo r all peop le 
1 5 a n d older to sel f-ad m in ist er. 

• DETECTS ACTIVE COVID- 19 INFECTION: Includes 4 rapid test s t ha t are ind ica ted for ser ial t est ing. Serial (or 
re peat) t est ing shou ld be pe rfo rmed in in divid ua ls w it h neg a t ive results at lea st twice over t hree days (w it h 
at least 48 hours between test s) f or sym pto mat ic ind ividuals and t hree ti mes over five days (wit h at least 48 
hours between t ests) f or asym ptomat ic ind ivid uals. 

~ Report an issue w it h th is product or seHer 

Q Search 

Searc h everything at Walma rt onlin e and in sto re 

gg Services v Deals Groce ry & Essentials Mother's Day Teacher Ap-prec iation National Pet Month Home Fashion Outdoor Fun New Toys Regist ry ON E Debit 

Q In 50-+ peop le's c.art5-

Best selle.-

BinaxNOW 

FSA Eligible It ems Deals Amazon Bu siness 

prime ._., 
Enjoy f ast, free d elive ry, 
exclus ive d e a ls , an d award ­

w inn ing movies & TV shows 
w ith Prime 
Try Prim e a nd start sav ing tod ay 
with fast, free d elivery 

Delivery Pickup 

One-time purchase: 0 
$ 29.88 {$7.47 / Count) 

Get Fast, Free Sh ipp ing w it h 
Am azon Pri me 
FREE Returns v 

FREE del ivery Thursday, May 9 

o n orders sh ip ped by Amazon 
over $35 

O r fast est d e li ve ry To m or-row, 
May 4. Order w ith in 7 h rs 4 1 

m ins 

@ Delivering to $an Jose 9 5 124 -

Update location 

In Stock 

Quantity: 

Add to Ca rt 

Buy Now 

Ships from Ama zo n.com 

V 

j 

BinaxNOW COVID-19 Antigen Self Test, Mu lt i, 4-Count, At-Home 

1-VJllt....l I l S.Elf TEST 
~Ofil INHCTION DEtECl10N 

•• •• Q Search 

> 

ca 

COVI D-19 Antigen Test, 4 Tests 

***** (4.51 § ,996 reviews 

$29.88 $7.47/ ea 

~ice ·when p urchased online (D 

Add to cart 

Count Per Paek: 4 

2 

$15.88 
S7.94/e:a 

Q Subscr ibe 

4 

$29.88 
~.47/ea 

10 

$69.88 
$6.99/ea 

Get it on t ime, every t ime 

Never run out wit h a subscr iption. 

How it works 

$29.88 

9 :34 AM 
S/ 3/2024 Q 

9:43AM Q 
5/ 3/2024 



Item Item Descr Comment Confirmation Quantity Cost Unit Cost
CA1000133 InteliSwab OTC Test Kit (2 pack) 2 test kits per box confirmed by Solomon on 5/10/24 Walmart 2 17.52       8.76         

Amazon 2 17.52       8.76         
Average Price 17.52       8.76         

amazon Del,venng t o San Jose 95724 H ello, sign ,n Returns "'\!!J 
--, © Updat e l ocat io n .ii EN . Account & Lists • & Or ders •• Cart 

All Medical Care • Best Sellers Amazon Basics Music New Releases Prim e • Customer Service Today's Deals Am azon Hom e Registry Books Pharmacy Gift Cards • Smart Home Celebrate National Small Busi ness Month 

Industria l & Scientific Janitoria l & Facilities Safety Su pplies Med ical Su pplies Food Service Diag nostic Eq uipment Material Handling Educat ional Supp lies Sealants and Lubricant s Addit ive Manufacturing Laboratory Supplies FSA Eligible Item s Deals Am azon Business 

Customers who viewed t his item also v iewed 
Fa Step COVID-19 Ant igen Pen Home Test (1 Pack, 
4 Tests Total) - New Design 

*****30 
s279s ($7.00/Count) 

005?0 =-... • __ L, .... 

Boson Rapid SARS-CoV-2 Ant igen Test Card, FDA 
EUA Authorized OTC at-Home Self Test, Results in 
1 S Minut es, 2 Tests Per Pack, Convenient and Co ... 

****--tI 1,844 
sg ss ($4.49/Count) 

BinaxNOW COVID-19 Antigen Self Test, 1 Pack, 2 
Tests Total, COVID Test W ith 15-Minute Resul ts 
Wit hout Sending to a La b, Easy to Use at Home 

****--tI 15,988 
s7 5 ss ($7.94/Count) 

Industrial & Scientific ) Pro fessional Medical Supplies > D iagnost ics & Screening > Laborator y D iagnostics ) Clin ical Diagnostic Test Kits 

c!:J 

7 VIDEOS 

Roll over image to zoom in 

lnteliSwab COVID- 19 Rapid Test, 1 Pack, 2 Tests Total, Simple to 
Use at Hom e, 1 Minut e Hands-On Time, FDA EUA Authorized, 
Designed and Developed in t he U.S.A. 
Brand: Orasure 

4 .3 ***** v 738 rat ings I Search this page 
300+ bought in past month 

Price: $17 .5 2 ($8.76 / Count) Get Fast , Free Shipping w it h Amazon Pr im e 

Brand 

Num ber of Pieces 

Special Feat ur e 

Diagnost ic Test Sample 

Type 

Number of It ems 

About this item 

Orasure 

2 

Easy t o Use, Inst ant Result 

Nasal Ant er io r Nares 

2 

• 1 . REMARKABLY SIMPLE: ln teliSwa'b's un iq ue all- in- on e sw ab and t est d ev ice m ean s no d rops t o m easu re 

and no d ifficu lt or confusing st eps. Simply Swab, Sw ir l, and See yo ur results in m inut es (for com plet e test ing 
inst ruct io ns, see t h e User Man ual). 9811/ Q of untrain ed u sers f o und lnteliSwab easy t o u se. 

• 2. H IGHLY ACCURATE: ln t eliSw ab det ect s act ive COVID- 19 infect io n for both sym ptomat ic and 

prime ._.., 
Enjoy fast, free d elivery , 
exclu si ve deals, an d aw ard ­

w in n i n g m o v ies & TV show s 

w ith Pr ime 

Try Pr ime and st art sav ing t oday 
w it h fast, free del ivery 

Delivery 

O ne-t ime p urch ase: 

$ 17.52 ($8.76 / Cournt) 

Pickup 

Get Fast, Free Shipping w it h 

Amazon Prim e 

0 

FREE delivery Thursday, May 9 

on o rders sh ipped by Amazo n 

over $3S 

O r f as.test d e liv ery To m or row , 

May 4 . Order w it hin 11 h rs 14 

m in s 

(§) Delive rin g to San Jose 9 5124 -

Update l ocat io n asymptom at ic use. lnt el iSwab detects COVID-19 variant s includ ing Delta & O micron BA .2, BA .2.12.1, BA.3 

and BA .S subv ar iant s. lnt eliSwab has 93% accuracy. ______________________________________________________________________________ _,_,CLSLoc,,.__ ____________________ _ 

•• •• Q Search 

Search everything at Wa lmart online and in st o re 

~rn Depa rtments V 88 Services v Deals Grocery & Essent ials 

Continue your search on Wal mart 

Mother's Day 

II■ •• 

Teacher Appreciatio n 

Q Search 

-

Nat ional Pet Month Home Fashion O utdoor Fun 

> 

a,;;: -

New Toys Regist ry O NE Debit Walmart+ 

lnteliSwab 

OraSure lnteliSwab, at- Home COVID-19 Rapid Antigen Test , 2 

Test s 

***** (4 .1) 447 reviews 

$17.52 $8.76/ea 

Price when purchased o nline Q) 

Out of stock Shop similar 

How do you want your item? 

Shipping 
Out of stock 

Q Add to list 

Best seller 

Rapid 

=i; 
Pickup 

Chec k: nearby 

Sponsored 

' Delivery 
Not available 

Add t o registrY. 

Now $11.02 $1r.9,' 

Genabio COVID-19 Rapid Test Kit : 2 tests, 

15-min results, easy & non-invasive. 

10:00AM Q 
S/ 3/2024 

I 

~ 
Mult ipack. 2 tests 

COVID-19 _***** 118 

------------------------



Item Item Descr Comment Confirmation Quantity Cost Unit Cost Picture from warehouse:
EM100139 Vizocare Disposable Masks Model: FM 4P. 50PC /box; 2000PC/Case confirmed by Solomon on 5/10/24 Vizocare 50 1.50        0.03        

".II Cia"Cegori e-s - El 619 350 6980 sales(Q)Yizocare com 

Home Cloves v Ts,,;t k its v A i r Purif ioers v Products v Industries v Blog Abo'-lt U5- v Contact Us v Login 

Home > Disposable Pink !Cace Mask, 3-P ly - SOpc (J:M -4P) 

DISPOSABLE FACE t-\1>-SV.: 

'!( Click lo Oi!xp<i nd 

== Q Search --

DISPOSABLE PINK FACE MASK, 3-PLY - SOPC (FM-4P) 
Siu, :and Quantity 

byViioCare 

hhiWii -$r.5e $1.so 

SK U FM -4P 

D isposable P ink Face 
M.isk, 3-P ly • 50pc (FM -
4 P I 

)¾ Adel to Cart 

Qu a ntity 

81 0 (±., 

ADDTOQUOTE 

For a special discount on bulk. orders, email sales@vizocare.com 

FAST DELIVERY AUTHENTIC P<><JDUCTS SECURE PJI.YMUlT5 

' 
• Chat 

;l'l.l PM 
~/16/2024 

IH1•=-­... _,,_,,.., 
·- --~•g' .. ~ .;-~•~ ---

~ 200CI PCS 
D J lptlan: ~ble F- Mnk 
-...,W& D111,1r91 .. H 111" YIN<.,.., ICTLLC 
•-.. 1111111,er.ic,,.i:;.uzm 

..... -•• IIL 

, . .....,,,"--

~ .. , .. ,,, 

1u,_ 



Item Item Descr Comment Confirmation Quantity Cost Unit Cost Picture from warehouse:
EM100140 Vizocare Kids Face Masks Model: FM 7. 50PC /box; 2000PC/Case confirmed by Solomon on 5/10/24 Vizocare 50 1.50        0.03        

1'11 =teyu,ies V 

H ome G loves v Test ki ts v Ai r Pur ifiers v Products v 

Home , D isposable Child Face Mask, 3-Ply - 50pc (FM-7) 

a Q SPa,d, 

• 619 -350-6980 ~@vizoca re corn 

lndust,ies v Blog About us V Cont.act Us v Login • 

-----

~ Uckto~xp•nd 

= it, 
't ';, 

0 ., -~ 

D ISPOSABLE CH ILD FACE MASK, 3-PLY- SOPC (FM -7) 
:5luo and Quantity 

byV1zoC1rc 

E-1:l&i 1,4-Be .$1.50 

$KU FM 7 

D isposable Child Foce 
Mas k , 3 -Ply - SOpc (FM­
') 

"' • • /\ckJ lo Ca il 

ADD TO QUOTE 

For a :;.peda l discoun t on bulk ord~rs, ~mail sa/e,;@v izocar~.com 

FAST De U VIS OY AUTliF.NT IC Ol>ODUCT.S 

Iii .. '+ "" l!I '31 .. I: ~ 

Qu,mrny 

0 

lllllilil I 11 ··-- ·= 

-

• ) 

EM100140 

70,000 / Pa11et 

2000 Case - 40 Boxes)( SO Ell. 

VIZOCARE D/1pos.ible "Ids Maik 

~tlOCAR!_ - KIDS FACE MASK 
fOR NON..WDJCAL IJ$f 

CNl'M"II 
N.W•le 

,.o.W _, 
""" 

KIDS 
DISPOSABLE MASK 

Model: FM-7 
toor 5'J"l~l"f b""' duty 

t 

-r.. 

• 
'-.-<: 1zoCA1,tE 

, ) 



RE: Donated PPEs in LHH Business Unit SF002 

e Gebala, So lomon (DPH) d To O Zhao, Haijuan (DPH); 0 Huang, Cynthia (DPH) 

(D You replied to this message on 5/1 3/ 2024 8:27 AM. 

I tii!i ~
8
Year-End lnv entorySchedule.x lsx v I tii!I 

'-----------------------
H i A my, 

The valuation of the 6 items looks accurate to me. 

Sincerely, 

IT Procurement Director 
San Francisco Health Network 
San Francisco Department of Public Health 
375 Laguna Honda Blvd., Suite 04 
San Francisco, CA94116 
Office: 628.217.6171 
Celt 415.602.6481 
solomon.gebata@sfdph.org 
twitter I facebook I sfhealthnetworl<.org 

IT Procurement Website 

FY24 DPH PPE Donation Received as of S.3.24_rev.x lsx v 
8MB 

I'-@_:-_· ...,l_~ __ Re_p_ly---''--<~ __ R_ep_ly_A_ II _,__➔ __ F_orw_a_,d_,: IJ; = 
Fri 5/10/2024 8:42 AM 

This e-m ail is intended for the recipient o nly. If yo u receive this e-mail in error, not ify t he sender and destroy the e-mai l immediately. Disclosure of the PHI contained herein may subject the 



Invento    379
BU Item Item Descr Group Trx Date Trx Date Timestamp Receipt No Receipt Line Order No Line Base Qty Std UOM Trx Qty Trx UOM Default Actual Cost Ext Cost Estimate (DAC) Area Lev 1 Lev 2 Lev 3 Lev 4 Distribution Type Distribution Type Descr Ship ID Ship Cust Sold to Customer Location Location Descr Issue Type Adjust Type Adjust Reason Code Comments Exclude from Replen Event ID Last Cycle Exp Issue User Trx User
SF010 CA1000130 Abbott BinaxNow Test Kits 020 Putaway 7/13/2023 7/13/2023 9:38 0000004287 1 0 22400.0000 EA 22400.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA CA State DPH donation Y 0 6/18/2021 216952
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 7/13/2023 7/13/2023 9:37 0000004286 1 0 4320.0000 EA 4320.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA DLA Troop donation Y 0 6/30/2023 216952
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 7/25/2023 7/25/2023 7:30 0000004294 1 0 2160.0000 EA 2160.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA DLA Troop Support Donation Y 0 6/30/2023 216952
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 7/27/2023 7/27/2023 7:18 0000004300 1 0 2160.0000 EA 2160.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA Donation from Defense Logistic Agency ( DLA Troop ) Y 0 6/30/2023 216952
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 8/1/2023 8/1/2023 9:46 0000004306 1 0 2160.0000 EA 2160.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA DLA Troop Donation Y 0 6/30/2023 216952
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 8/15/2023 8/15/2023 13:18 0000004317 1 0 4512.0000 EA 4512.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA DLA Troop Donation Y 0 6/30/2023 216952
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 9/5/2023 9/5/2023 10:34 0000004326 1 0 2064.0000 EA 2064.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA DLA Troop Support Donation Y 0 6/30/2023 216952
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 9/18/2023 9/18/2023 15:00 0000004335 1 0 2160.0000 EA 2160.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA DLA Troop Support donation Y 0 6/30/2023 220939
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 9/20/2023 9/20/2023 13:15 0000004336 1 0 2160.0000 EA 2160.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA donation of Abbott BinaxNow Y 0 6/30/2023 220939
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 10/3/2023 10/3/2023 9:25 0000004340 1 0 2160.0000 EA 2160.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA DLA TROOP DONATIONS Y 0 6/30/2023 220939
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 10/5/2023 10/5/2023 10:55 0000004342 1 0 2160.0000 EA 2160.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA DLA TROOP DONATIONS Y 0 6/30/2023 220939
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 10/17/2023 10/17/2023 10:03 0000004351 1 0 4320.0000 EA 4320.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA DLA TROOP DONATIONS Y 0 6/30/2023 220939
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 10/24/2023 10/24/2023 10:05 0000004356 1 0 4320.0000 EA 4320.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA DLA TROOP DONATION Y 0 6/30/2023 220939
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 11/9/2023 11/9/2023 8:32 0000004365 1 0 4320.0000 EA 4320.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA DLA TROOP DONATIONS Y 0 6/30/2023 220939
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 12/5/2023 12/5/2023 12:29 0000004379 1 0 4320.0000 EA 4320.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA DLA TROOP DONATIONS Y 0 6/30/2023 220939
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 12/20/2023 12/20/2023 16:25 0000004385 1 0 4320.0000 EA 4320.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA DLA TROOP DONATIONS Y 0 6/30/2023 220939
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 1/10/2024 1/10/2024 12:04 0000004389 1 0 4320.0000 EA 4320.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA DLA TROOP DONATION Y 0 6/30/2023 220939
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 3/8/2024 3/8/2024 13:26 0000004429 1 0 4320.0000 EA 4320.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA DLA TROOP DONATION Y 0 6/30/2023 220939
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 3/25/2024 3/25/2024 10:00 0000004438 1 0 4320.0000 EA 4320.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA DLA Troop Donations Y 0 6/30/2023 220939
SF010 EM100139 Masks-Disposable 020 Putaway 3/25/2024 3/25/2024 16:35 0000004439 1 0 300000.0000 EA 300000.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA Donation from Vizcom ICT LLC Y 0 3/25/2024 220939
SF010 EM100140 Masks-Disposable, Kids 020 Putaway 3/25/2024 3/25/2024 16:35 0000004439 2 0 70000.0000 EA 70000.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA Donation from Vizcom ICT LLC Y 0 3/25/2024 220939
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 14:00 0000004465 2 0 1128.0000 EA 1128.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA Donation from the State/CDPH Y 0 6/30/2023 220939
SF010 CA1000132 BinaxNow OTC Test Kit (4 Pack 020 Putaway 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 14:00 0000004465 3 0 24432.0000 EA 24432.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA Donation from the State/CDPH Y 0 4/17/2024 220939
SF010 CA1000133 InteliSwab OTC Test Kit (2 pa 020 Putaway 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 14:00 0000004465 4 0 3024.0000 EA 3024.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA Donation from the State/CDPH Y 0 4/17/2024 220939
SF010 CA3000130 Abbott BinaxNow Test Kits 020 Putaway 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 14:00 0000004465 1 0 2160.0000 EA 2160.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA Donation from the State/CDPH Y 0 6/18/2021 220939
SF010 CA1000131 Abbott BinaxNow 2 Packs OTC T 020 Putaway 5/20/2024 5/20/2024 9:33 RCV0000770 1 0 96.0000 EA 96.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA Y 0 6/30/2023 200267
SF010 CA1000132 BinaxNow OTC Test Kit (4 Pack 020 Putaway 5/20/2024 5/20/2024 9:24 RCV0000766 1 0 11834.0000 EA 11834.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA Y 0 4/17/2024 200267
SF010 CA1000132 BinaxNow OTC Test Kit (4 Pack 020 Putaway 5/20/2024 5/20/2024 9:31 RCV0000768 1 0 1296.0000 EA 1296.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA Y 0 4/17/2024 200267
SF010 CA1000133 InteliSwab OTC Test Kit (2 pa 020 Putaway 5/20/2024 5/20/2024 9:29 RCV0000767 1 0 768.0000 EA 768.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA Y 0 4/17/2024 200267
SF010 CA3000130 Abbott BinaxNow Test Kits 020 Putaway 5/20/2024 5/20/2024 9:32 RCV0000769 1 0 120.0000 EA 120.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA Y 0 6/18/2021 200267
SF010 CA1000133 InteliSwab OTC Test Kit (2 pa 020 Putaway 5/21/2024 5/21/2024 9:37 RCV0000772 1 0 3552.0000 EA 3552.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA Y 0 4/17/2024 200267
SF010 CA3000130 Abbott BinaxNow Test Kits 020 Putaway 5/21/2024 5/21/2024 9:36 RCV0000771 1 0 120.0000 EA 120.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA Y 0 6/18/2021 200267
SF010 CA1000133 InteliSwab OTC Test Kit (2 pa 020 Putaway 5/31/2024 5/31/2024 14:04 RCV0000773 1 0 2160.0000 EA 2160.0000 EA 0.0000 0.0000 PNDMCA Donated from State/CDPH Y 0 4/17/2024 200267
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